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2025.12.09 Gastal v. Petrodome, 2022-10495 "A", 15th JDC (Acadia Parish); Proposed Plan Issues

From Jonathan Rice <Jonathan.Rice@la.gov>
Date Tue 09-Dec-25 16:27
To Rodriguez, Carmen M. <carmenrodriguez@joneswalker.com>

Cc  Garrett Fredrick <Garrett.Fredrick@la.gov>; Christopher Delmar <Christopher.Delmar@LA.GOV>; Claudia Rush
(DENR) <Claudia.Rush4@la.gov>; Jamie Love (DENR) <Jamie.Love@la.gov>; DNR Act312 <Act312@la.gov>;
Thomas Bates (DENR) <Thomas.Bates@LA.GOV>; Jonathan Rice <Jonathan.Rice@la.gov>;
Kboudreaux@coxbusiness.net <Kboudreaux@coxbusiness.net>; GKlein@coxbusiness.net
<GKlein@coxbusiness.net>; Longman, Doug <dlongman@joneswalker.com>; 'Michel, Jenny'
<Jenny.Michel@lewisbrisbois.com>; Kretschmann, Jennifer <jennifer.kretschmann@Ilewisbrisbois.com>;
'‘Durbin, Tabitha' <Tabitha.Durbin@lewisbrisbois.com>; 'Mike Veron' <mike@veronbice.com>; 'Andy Veazey'
<aveazey@veazeyfelder.com>; 'Turner Brumby' <turner@veronbice.com>; ‘Tammy Garbarino'
<Tammy@veronbice.com>; 'Angela Dugas' <adugas@veazeyfelder.com>; ‘Lisa Bonvillain'
<Lisa@veronbice.com>

[I]J 1 attachment (8 MB)
2025.12.05 - Response to Second Set of C&E's Comments(110589155.1).pdf;

Carmen:
Thank you for the Second Set of comments. I am being advised that we will require the following clarifications:

1. Will confirmation sampling be performed? If so where will samples be taken and what parameters will be
analyzed?

2. Provide clarification regarding excavation amounts. It appears it was provided to us in three (3) different
measurements — sq. ft., cubic yard, and ton. It would help the panel to have one consistent measurement.

Thank you very much for your time and attention to this matter.

|Best regards,

[F. Jonathan Rice
Attorney Supervisor
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